GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DW
Dewatering pumps
50 Hz
T
a
b
le

DW 2
2. Identification
Type key
Nameplate
Fig. 2 DW nameplate
Code Example DW .50 .09 .A 3 .H
DW Type range
50
Nominal diameter of outlet port [mm]
09
Power output P2/100 [W]
09 = 0.9 kW
A
[ ]
Operation
With automatic level control
For manual operation
1
3
Version
Single-phase
Three-phase
H High head
T
M
0
1
 9
9
9
3
 4
7
1
5
1b
1a
2
4
3
5
6
7
10
11
8
9
1c
14
15
16
17
12
13
18
20
19
1d 1e 1f
Type DW.65.27.A3
H max
Motor
P1/P2
IP 68
mQ max
Temp. °C
0009
96090209 40
m17 81
3
P.c.
P/N XXXXXXXX
m
3.5/2.7 kW Made in Hungary

62
Pos. Description Pos. Description
1a Type designation 9 Rated shaft power
1b Nominal diameter of outlet port 10 Rated voltage, Δ
1c Rated shaft power 11 Rated current, Δ
1d Code, level control 12 Enclosure class to IEC
1e Number of phases 13 Enclosure class to CEE
1f Code, high-head version 14 Maximum flow rate
2 Product number 15 Production year and week
3 Weight 16 Maximum liquid temperature
4 Maximum head 17 Maximum installation depth
5 Rated speed 18 Insulation class
6 Number of phases 19 Rated current, Y
7 Frequency 20 Rated voltage, Y
8 Rated power input
5
S
e
le
c
tio
n
 o
f p
u
m
p
6
DW3
3. Selection of pump
Ordering a pump
The complete range of DW pumps, including product
numbers, can be found in section Product range on
pages 8 to 10.
When ordering a pump, you have to take the following
aspects into consideration:
Required flow and head
Maximum flow and maximum head can be found in
section Performance curves and technical data on
pages 25 to 27.
Particle size
The maximum size of particles that the DW pumps can
handle can be found in section Particle size on page 3.
Installation depth
The maximum installation depth can be found in
section Performance curves and technical data on
pages 25 to 27.
Operation type
The pumps are available with automatic level control
or for manual operation.
Pumps with automatic level control can be identified by
the letter "A" in the pump type key.
Pumps without automatic level control, but which are
prepared for an external control box, can be fitted with
a float switch to enable automatic level control.
Outlet connection type
The following outlet connections are available:
• hose connection
• Storz coupling
• threaded connection.
Alternative power cables
As standard, the cables are 20 metres long.
Other cable lengths are available on request.
The number and dimension of cables depend on the
motor size. All cables are rubber cables type H07RN-F.
Plug type
The following plug types are available:
• Schuko plug
• CEE plug
• no plug.
Accessories
Depending on the installation type, accessories may
be required. See section Accessories on pages 28 and
29 for selection of the correct accessories.
Note: Accessories are not fitted from factory.
Cable size
[mm2]
Outer cable diameter
[mm]
Schuko plug
3 x 1.5 9.9 No
4 x 1.5 11.1 No
3 x 1.5 9.9 Yes
4 x 2.5 13.3 No
4 x 10 23.5 No
P
e
rf
o
rm
a
n
c
e
 r
a
n
g
e
DW 4
4. Performance range
Fig. 3 Performance range
T

tio
n
12
DW6
Pump
Stator housing, pump sleeve and top cover
The pumps have stator housing, pump sleeve and top
cover made of aluminium.
The DW.50.08 has a polypropylene pump sleeve.
Shaft and bearings
The rotor shaft is made of stainless steel. It rotates in
an upper and a lower maintenance-free pre-lubricated
heavy-duty ball bearing.
DW.50.07 to DW.100.66 (0.7 to 6.6 kW) have two
single-row ball bearings.
In DW.100.110 to DW.150.200 (11 and 20 kW), the
lower ball bearing is a double-row ball bearing, the
upper a single-row ball bearing.
Impeller
All pumps have a semi-open multivane impeller cast in

8
Pump type
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
M
[mm]
S
[mm] / [inch]
Weight*
[kg]
Max. installation
depth
[m]
DW.50.07.1 395 210 212 50 / 2 17 17
DW.50.07.A1 395 210 212 50 / 2 18 17
DW.50.08.1 432 200 200 50 / 2 13 5
DW.50.08.A1 432 200 200 50 / 2 13 5
DW.50.08.3 432 200 200 50 / 2 13 5
DW.50.08.A3 432 200 200 50 / 2 13 5
DW.50.09.3 365 210 212 50 / 2 17 17
DW.50.09.A3 365 210 212 50 / 2 18 17
Pump type
Voltage
[V]
P2

8
Pump type
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
M
[mm]
S
[mm] / [inch]
Weight*
[kg]
Max. installation
depth
[m]
DW.65.27.3 540 246 250 65 / 2 1/2 30 17
DW.65.27.A3 525 246 250 65 / 2 1/2 30 17
DW.65.39.3.H 605 246 275 65 / 2 1/2 36 17
DW.65.39.A3.H 590 246 275 65 / 2 1/2 36 17
DW.100.39.3 590 246 275 100 / 4 36 17
DW.100.39.A3 590 246 275 100 / 4 36 17
DW.100.66.3 725 264 275 100 / 4 51 17
DW.100.66.A3 710 264 275 100 / 4 51 17
DW.100.66.3.H 710 264 275 100 / 4 51 17
DW.100.66.A3.H 710 264 275 100 / 4 51 17
Pump type
Voltage
[V]
P2

8
Pump type
H
[mm]
D
[mm]
M
[mm]
S
[mm] / [inch]
Weight*
[kg]
Max. installation
depth
[m]
DW.100.110.3.H 850 360 410 100 / 4 110 17
DW.100.110.A3.H 850 360 410 100 / 4 110 17
DW.150.110.3 850 360 410 150 / 6 110 17
DW.150.110.A3 850 360 410 150 / 6 110 17
DW.100.200.3.H 1000 360 410 100 / 4 148 17
DW.100.200.A3.H 1000 360 410 100 / 4 148 17
DW.150.200.3 1000 360 410 150 / 6 148 17
DW.150.200.A3 1000 360 410 150 / 6 148 17
Pump type
Voltage
[V]
P2
[kW]
n
[min-1]
Starting method
IN
[A]
DW.100.110.3.H/A3.H 3 x 400 11 2800
DOL
21.0
Y/D
DW.150.110.3/A3 3 x 400 11 2800
DOL
23.0
Y/D
DW.100.200.3.H/A3.H 3 x 400 20 2800
DOL
40
Y/D
DW.150.200.3/A3 3 x 400 20 2800
DOL
41
Y/D
DW.100.200/